
2− 1.5− 1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1 1.5 2
 (trailing)bη

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

U
nc

er
ta

in
ty

 (
%

)
Total

Stat

Lumi

JES

Other exp syst

Lepton SF

ME scales

tm

PDF

SαPDF 

damph

Backgrounds

PS ISR

PS FSR

UE tune

Colour rec

b fragmentation

Br(b semileptonic)

CMS Supplementary  (13 TeV)-135.9 fb

Dilepton, particle level, absolute


	Contents
	Page 1


